## **BHPC Membership Application**

### APPLICATION WILL NOT BE PROCESSED UNLESS DISCLAIMER ON OTHER SIDE IS SIGNED

	<u>\$100.00</u> One Time Clai <b>\$150 Total</b>	m Fund Donation Fee	
Date: Month/	Day/	Year/	
	PLEASE PR	RINT CLEARLY	
Names-	First:		
Last:	First:		
	PLEASE PR	RINT CLEARLY	
Mailing Address:			<b>DO D</b>
Street		Apt / Lot #	PO Box
Street City State		Apt / Lot #	PO Box
Street City State Zip Code Telephone # (		Apt / Lot #	PO Box
Street City State Zip Code Telephone # ( Cell Phone # (		Apt / Lot #	-
Street City State Zip Code Telephone # ( Cell Phone # ( e-Mail Address		_Apt / Lot #	-
Street		_Apt / Lot # Newsletter in your e	-Mail

or revoke membership to anyone at any time.

#### **NOTE:**

Subscriptions are for and include: Monthly Newsletter and/or Postcard. Club claims, Membership ID Cards and it helps keep the Club's Website going

Original 07/02/2002 Revised 09/17/2010

#### PAGE 2 OF 2

# BLACK HILLS PROSPECTING CLUB OF SOUTH DAKOTA DISCLAIMER RELEASE IN FULL OF ANY AND ALL CLAIMS

For and in consideration of being a member of the Black Hills Prospecting Club of South Dakota (BHPC of SD):

I / WE do hereby acquit and forever discharge the BHPC of SD, it's members, Directors, Officers, and any other persons, Firms, Entities, or Corporations, of any and all actions, claims, demands, costs, loss of service growing out of any and all known and unknown personal injuries and property damage resulting or from the result of any accidents that could occur on any of the club owned or leased properties or at any club sponsored activity on the property of others and not club owned. Also understand you are responsible for the actions of your guests!

I / WE, the undersigned, do hereby state that I / WE have not been influenced to any extent whatsoever in making this release by any representations or statements regarding said injuries, or liability, or any other matters made by the club, it's members, Directors, Officers, hereby released or by any person(s) representing or acting for them. This release contains the entire agreement between the parties hereto, and the terms of the release are binding and contractual.

I / WE further state I / WE have carefully read and understand the foregoing release and know the contents thereof and I / WE sign the same as MY / OUR free act.

#### PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

Print Name:

Signature and Date:	<del></del>
Print Spouse Name:	
Signature and Date:	
Any Member(s) that violate BHPC Rules or Claim Polic Please read all rules and claim policy concerning the c	• •
Make Check or Money Order payable to: Black Hills Prospecting Club	
Mail completed Application and Signed Disclaimer to:	Office Use Only
Black Hills Prospecting Club PO Box 9222 Rapid City,SD 57709	
	Approved By Date